0242

300	Dist. SPC PS & 6 m Year 2022 FIR No. 592/20 Date 27/6/22
2.	Sections
4.	- (iv) Other Acts & Sections 133 110
3.	
٥.	Time From 15 15 15 1ime 10
	The service received at PS Date 24/6/22 Time 20.10 mg.
	Li Consul Diany Deference - Entry No (s) 1563 Time 20:10743-
4	Type of Information: Written/Oral Array Written/Ora
4.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. A.Prox. 24 m No. Beat No.
5.	[b] Address Gandeshwari Building, Seth Soilal Market, Lilifim.
	[c] In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S
6	Complement/Informant:
0.	[a] Name Sri Suman Sarkar, Assistant Engineer & Station Manager. [B] Father's / Husband's Name Lt Smill hr. Sarkar
	[c] Date / Year of Birth
	[e] Passport NoDate of IssuePlace of Issue
	Coocs
	[g] Address NBSEDCL, Siliguri Town CCE, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Dangerling
	- 1 Company acquired with full particulars Man rates la GACIA
7.	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): A Gandesh war Building, Seth Silal Market
	PS - Silgmi,
	.,,
8	. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information
9	Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
	one 39 energy miter having NO-SFG10845
1	0. Total value of properties stolen / involved
	1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any.
	2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required)
•	11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) 13. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) 14. FIR Complaint with which is meeted as P. J. R is enclosed
	benevith.
	13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No.2, registered the case and took up the investigation / directed 151 has been to take up investigation / refuse investigation / transfered to P.S. of faithful Toff on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
	1.27/1/2
	14. Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
	TT. Digitation The state of the
	Nome Protectionally Samon
	Date & Time of despatch to the court Rank Rank Sliguri Police Commissionerate
*	Illiga

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED



(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

SILIGURI TOWN CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE

email Id: siliguritownccc@gmail.com Ph-0353-2431006

Memo No.SM/STCCC/Theft/22-23/

The Office - in - Charge Siliguri Police Station, SF Road, Siliguri

27.622 Date:

Subject Subject - F.I.R. against Sri Manotosh Ghosh (Present User) of Meter no SF610845 ,Con ID-412054759 connection in the name of Sushil Chandra Ghosh (Late) premises at Gandeshwari Building ,Seth Srilal market ,Siliguri,734001 Due to unauthorized use of electric meter u/s 135 1(e) of Electricity Act 2003 and read with amended Act 2007.

I ,Sri Suman Sarkar , S/O- Late Sunil Kumar sarkar Assistant Engineer & Station Manager ,WBSEDCL, Siliguiri Town CCC under P.S. Siliguri empowered by the Electricity Act 2003 (Amen mend Act 2007) do hereby lodged this complaint against Sri Manotosh Ghosh (Present User), Gandeshwari Building ,Seth Srilal market ,Siliguri,734001 for committing unauthorized use of electricity U/S 135 1(e) of the Electricity Act read with Amen mend Act 2007 as stated here under.

On 23.06.2022 I Sri Suman sarkar along Sri Malay Goswami , D.E. (S & LP) Pranab Sikhder SO (S & LP) Saurav Bhattacharya , Sr .O.E. Siliguri Town CCC Conducted one surprise checking at Shop at "SUBHAM", Premises at Gandeshwari Building ,Seth Srilal market ,Siliguri,734001 on 27.06.2022 at about 03.15 P.M.

During inspection theft of electricity was detected U/S 135 1 (e) . The accused person Sri Sushil Chandra Ghosh (Late) premises at Gandeshwari Building ,Seth Srilal market ,Siliguri,734001 was using electric power for commercial purpose from meter no meter no SF610845 given for domestic purpose. Details process of theft is enclosed with INSPECTION report.

As theft of Electricity was detected during inspection in our presence and also presence of Sri Manotosh Ghosh bearing meter no SF610845 (Domestic Connection) and Inspection team requested to Sri Manotosh Ghosh who has been presence of the place of occurrence to become seizure witness . So I seized the above meter in presenting seizure list in presence of Malay Goswami ,D.E. (S & LP) Pranab Sikhder SO (S & LP) ,Saurav Bhattacharya , Sr .O.E..Siliguri Town CCC signed by the accused person and taken into my custody. Copy of Inspection report, Notice and seizure list was handed over to the above said accused person. Thereafter I along with my team left the premises.

The accused person noted above committed offence U/S 135 1(e) Electricity Act 2003 and amendment Act 2007.

So you are hereby requested to take necessary action.

This letter will be treated as F.I.R. u/s 135 1 (e) of Electricity Act 2003

1. Copy of Inspection Report

2. Seizure List (original)

3. Notice Format

4. One no Meter seized

Yours faithfully

A.E & Station Manager, ST CCC

S/O Lt. Sunil Kumar sarkar

Received an 27/6/22 at 20.10 high ride S/O Lt. Sunil Kumar sa GD C NO -1563 + Stanted hill gran for Cake Mob no 8900795068

MO - 592/22 Late 27/6/22 U/S-1351(e)

HELectricity Act, 2003 As, Bis Dajit

Ghalf will imush get the Grite: Laxmi Bhaban, H.C. Road, Siliguri -734001

Registered Office: Vidyut Bhavan, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091

CIN: U40109WB20078GC113473, Website: www.wbsedcl.in

WBSEDCL

Siliguri Police Station Siliquri Police Commissionerate